KERALA AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY

Proceedings

KAU – Edn – Renaming of the Department of Floriculture and Landscaping in all Colleges under the Faculty of Agriculture as Department of Floriculture and Landscape Architecture– orders issued

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION

No.Acad/B2/2020/101/40001

Vellanikkara, Dated: 29/07/2021

Read:- 1. Minutes of the Special meeting of the Academic Council held on 07/02/2020. 2. Minutes of the 592th meeting of the Executive Committee held on 21.06.2021.

ORDER

A proposal to change the name of Department of Floriculture & Landscaping in the College of Agriculture, Vellanikkara to Department of Floriculture and Landscape Architecture as per ICAR guidelines was placed before the Special Meeting of the Academic Council held on 07.02.2020 and the same was approved with the modification that the Department of Floriculture & Landscaping in all other Colleges under the Faculty of Agriculture shall also be renamed as Department of Floriculture and Landscape Architecture.

The Executive Committee approved the above decision of the Academic Council in its 592th meeting held on 21.06.2021.

In consonance with the decision of the Executive Committee, the following order is issued.

The Department of Floriculture and Landscaping in all Colleges under the Faculty of Agriculture in KAU is hereby renamed as Department of Floriculture and Landscape Architecture.

//By Order of the Executive Committee//

Dr.S.Gopakumar DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION

То

- 1. The Deans of Faculty/ Deans of all colleges under KAU
- 2. Academic Officers of all colleges under KAU.
- 3. Jr. Programmer (Acad), KAU (for publishing in the website).

Copy to: PS to VC/PA to Registrar/Steno to Director of Education/ Steno to Controller of Examinations/Professor (Acad)/Deputy Registrar (Acad)/Section Officers- Acad A/ Acad B/Acad C/SF /Spare.

//Forwarded by order//

Sweenberroon Section officer